
Day Month Date Opponent Site Time

Friday January 17 First Day of Practice

Saturday January 25 Alumni Game Tolar 11:00

Saturday February 1 Ponder Tolar 1:00 Scrimmage

Saturday February 8 Rio Vista Tolar 11:00 Scrimmage

Wednesday February 12 Lipan Lipan 6:00 Scrimmage

Tuesday February 18 Glen Rose (Freshman) Glen Rose 6:00 Non-District

Monday March 3 Stephenville (JV2) Tolar 6:00 Non-District
Tuesday March 11 Millsap* Millsap 4:30 District

Friday March 14 Millsap* Tolar 4:30 District

Tuesday March 18 Eastland* Tolar 4:30 District

Friday March 21 Eastland* Eastland 4:30 District

Tuesday March 25 Peaster* Peaster 4:30 District

Friday March 28 Peaster* Tolar 4:30 District

Tuesday April 1 Early* Tolar 4:30 District

Friday April 4 Early* Early 4:30 District

Tuesday April 8 Comanche* Comanche 7:00 District

Friday April 11 Comanche* Tolar 4:30 District

Tuesday April 15 Dublin* Dublin 4:30 District

Friday April 18 Dublin* Tolar 4:30 District

Tuesday April 22 Breckenridge* Tolar 4:30 District

Friday April 25 Breckenridge* Breckenridge 7:00 District

Head Coach: Jody Spain jspain@tolarisd.org Mascot: Rattlers

Assistant Coach: Scott Mitchell smitchell@tolarisd.org Colors: Purple/White

HS Office: 254-835-4316

Athletic Director: Blake Mouser bmouser@tolarisd.org 301 Rock Church Hwy. Tolar, TX 76476

*District Games

High School Principal: Clint Gardner cgardner@tolarisd.org

Superintendent: Travis Stilwell tstilwell@tolarisd.org

2025 RATTLER JV BASEBALL SCHEDULE


